
 

 
(CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646) 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD. 

EHV (O&M) CIRCLE, BHUSAWAL. 

 

CANCELLATION OF SRM E-TENDER NOTICE 
 

 

Sub: -  Cancellation of SRM E-Enquiry SE/EHV/O&M/KDK/BSL/Tech/No. 912 Dtd. 28.06.2022 (2
nd

 

Call) (RFx No. 7000023561) for the Purchase of 04 Nos. 25 kg SF6 gas cylinders under EHV 

(O&M) Circle, Khadka-Bhusawal. 

 

This is to inform that following SRM E-Enquiry is declared as cancelled on dated. 27.07.2022. 

Concerned please be noted. 

 

Sr. 

No. 
SRM-Tender No. Name of Work 

Estimated 

Amount Rs. 

EMD Amount 

Rs. 

1 

SRM E-Enquiry 

SE/EHV/O&M/KDK/BSL/Te

ch/No. 912 Dtd. 28.06.2022 

(2
nd

 Call) (RFx No. 

7000023561) 

Purchase of 04 Nos. 25 kg SF6 

gas cylinders under EHV 

(O&M) Circle, Khadka-

Bhusawal 

Rs. 

86,258/- 
Rs. 5000/- 

 

 

 

 

                Sd/-   

                  Superintending Engineer  

         EHV (O&M) Circle, Bhusawal. 


